		Docket No	o.: 85063-662 RWD	
FORM PTO-15: 5 (Modified) (Rev 93-01)	RECORE	06-19-2003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	6-03 PA		Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → ▼	<u>*</u>		▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	f Patents and Tra	1024/8349acrieu orig	inal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Joseph Cicansky JUN 1 6 2003		2. Name and address of recei		
		Name: Cloud-Rider Designs		
*	FAT TRADEMAN	Internal Address: 1260-8th	Avenue, Reinga,	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🛛 N	Saskatchewan, Canada S4R	1C9	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
		Street Address: same as ab	Street Address: same as above	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	e		
☐ Other		City:	State: ZIP:	
Execution Date: June 9, 2003		Additional name(s) & address(es	s) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	umbers(s):			
	• •	cation, the execution date of the applic	cation is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
20/140 012				
29/169,912				
	Additional numbers	s attached?		
E. Name and address of party to who		addition a rea garea		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of application	s and patents involved:	
•				
Name: Ryan W. Dupuis		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Ade & Company			Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
1700-360 Main Street, Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada R3C 3Z3		☐ Authorized to be charge	·	
Street Address: same as above			8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: Same as above			01-0310	
1 FC;8021 40.00				
	State: / ZIP:		nge if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature.	DC	NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	belief, the foregoing in	nformation is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.			,,	
Ryan W. Dupuis	1		June 13, 2003	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date Date	
Total numb	er of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and document:		

ASSIGNMENT

I, **JOSEPH CICANSKY**, whose full post office address is 1260-8th Avenue, Regina, Saskatchewan, Canada, S4R 1C9, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged do hereby sell and assign to **CLOUD-RIDER DESIGNS**, whose full post office address is 1260-8th Avenue, Regina, Saskatchewan, Canada, S4R 1C9, all my interest in the United States, Canada and in all other countries in and to my design relating to **"VEHICLE SCREEN SET"**, as fully described and claimed in my:

United States design applications for patents for such design,

filed October 29, 2002, Serial No: 29/169,915

filed October 29, 2002, Serial No: 29/169,912

and Canadian design applications for patents for such design,

filed October 25, 2002, Serial No: 101022

filed October 25, 2002, Serial No: 101023

and to my design relating to "VEHICLE SCREEN", as fully described and claimed in my:

United States design applications for patents for such design,

filed October 29, 2002, Serial No: 29/169,913

filed October 29, 2002, Serial No: 29/169,914

and Canadian design applications for patents for such design,

filed October 25, 2002, Serial No: 101020

filed October 25, 2002, Serial No: 101021

together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said design applications and any and all Letters Patents which may issue for said design to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted; and hereby authorized the issuance to said assignee of any and all said Letters Patent not already issued as the assignee of entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives; and hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents,

PATENT REEL: 014174 FRAME: 0687 assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for said design and vest the same in said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

Signed at Regina, Saskatchewan, Canada

This

RECORDED: 06/16/2003

day of

, 2003.

WITNESS:

/ Joseph Cicanski

PATENT REEL: 014174 FRAME: 0688